
This timetable is available online at 
www.tfgm.com

Buses

Operated by

Diamond

From 2 September
695
Times are changed

PO Box 429, Manchester, M1 3BG
©Transport for Greater Manchester  18-1015–G695–3500–0718

For public transport information 
phone 0161 244 1000

7am – 8pm Mon to Fri 
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays

654  695
Easy access on all buses

Royal Bolton Hospital 
Highfield 
Little Hulton
Walkden 
Garrett Hall
Mosley Common 
Tyldesley
Higher Green 
Astley 
Butts Bridge
Leigh

From 2 September 2018



Alternative format
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information 
phone 0161 244 1000 or visit www.tfgm.com

Easy access on buses
  Journeys run with low floor buses have no 
  steps at the entrance, making getting on 
  and off easier. Where shown, low floor 
buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated 
space for wheelchairs and pushchairs inside the 
bus. The bus operator will always try to provide 
easy access services where these services are 
scheduled to run.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. 
Main stops on the route are listed on the left.  
Where no time is shown against a particular stop, 
the bus does not stop there on that journey.  
Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.

Where to find information about 
service changes
www.tfgm.com 
Bus station posters 
Leaflets from outlets.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One tickets, 
including DaySaver. Travelshops provide tickets, 
information and journey planning advice on 
buses, trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes. 

0753 is 53 minutes past 7am 
1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm

Additional information

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

Operator details
Diamond
Unit 22/23 Chanters Industrial Estate
Atherton, M46 9BE
Telephone 01942 888893

Travelshops
Bolton Interchange
Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm
Saturday 8am to 5.30pm
Sunday* Closed

Leigh Bus Station
Monday to Friday 7.00am to 5.30pm 
Saturday 8.30am to 1.15pm and 2pm to 4pm
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays



Contains Ordnance Survey data ©Crown copyright and database right 2010 
©0100022610 Transport for Greater Manchester 2018
Transport for Greater Manchester uses reasonable endeavours to check the accuracy of 
information published and to publish changes to information in a timely manner. In no 
event will Transport for Greater Manchester be liable for any loss that may arise from this 
information being inaccurate.

Walkden

Garrett
Hall

Higher Green

Mosley 
Common

Garrett
Hall Road

Ke
nd

al
Ro

ad

Ch
ur

ch
Roa

d

Hen
Fo

ld
Ro

ad

Manchester Road

Lindale
Road

Thornton
Road

Ennerdale
Road

Trains to
Manchester

Trains to
Wigan and
Southport

Walkden

Mount
Skip

Highfield

Hollins

Ellenbrook

Ellenbrook
Road

Br
id

ge
w

at
er

Ro
ad

Bo
lto

n
Ro

ad

N
ew

ea
rt

h 
    

   R
oa

d 

Westminster
Road

Manchester Road East 

Plodder Lane 

Bradford  Road

Royal
Bolton

Redgate
W

ay

W
ildm

an
Lane

High
Street

Ellesmere
Centre

Leigh
Cemetery

Miner’s
Arms

New
Hall
Farm

Cross
Hillock

Bedford

Tyldesley

Little Hulton

M
an

ch
es

te
r

Ro
ad

Manchester Road

Prince’s

Avenue

Square

Shuttle
Street

Leigh

Gr
ee

n 
La

ne

Chapel  Street

Elliott Street

Blackmoor

695
654

Pe
m

be
rt

on
St

re
et

Astley

Minerva
Road

Common  Road

Mosley

695

695

65
4 

 6
95

654  6
95

654

654
695

654

654

654

695

654  695
654       695

654 695

Manchester

Road East
Lancs

Road

Peel
Lane

M
ar

ke
t

St
re

et
 

M
ar

ke
t

Pl
ac

e

Butts
Bridge

695

69
5

695

695

Holden Road

Highfield Road 

Starling
Drive

695

695

H

Higher 
Green Lane

Leigh
InfirmaryH

654

65
4

Castle
Street 

Bridgewater
Road 

Memorial
Road 

Newcombe Drive 

Anchor
Lane 

Windermere
Road

Lord
Street

Spinning
Jenny Way

Stour
Road

Astley

Street

654

Sale Lane

Cle
gg

’s
La

ne

654

Ea
st

ha
m

 W
ay

ConistonAvenue

Old Lane

The
Avenue

H
ough

Lane

Jo
hn

so
n

St
re

et

654

654  695

695

654The
Avenue

654

695

Interchange 

654  695

Key
  Bus route
  Hail and ride:
  passengers can get on or off
  the bus wherever it is safe
   Monday to Friday peak  

period journey only
  Train line
  Direction of travel
  Bus station/connection point
  Train station
 H Hospital
  Terminus654



Walkden — Mosley Common — Tyldesley — Higher Green — Astley — Leigh  654
Royal Bolton Hospital — Walkden — Mosley Common — Tyldesley — Astley — Leigh 695

Mondays to Fridays
  

 654 695 695  695 695 695 695           
Royal Bolton Hospital  0922 1017  1517 1617 1722 1812           
Highfield, Starling Drive  0927 1022  1522 1622 1727 1817           
Little Hulton, Coniston Avenue  0934 1029  1529 1629 1734 1824           
Walkden, Town Centre 0723 0939 1034 and 1534 1634 1739 1829           
Mosley Common, Garrett Hall Estate 0732 0949 1044 every 1544 1644 1749 1839          
Tyldesley, Square 0742 0958 1053 hour 1553 1653 1758 1848           
Tyldesley, Johnson Street 0745   until               
New Hall Farm, Canal Duke 0751 
Higher Green, Peel Lane 0756 
Astley, Miners Arms 0800 1003 1058  1558 1659 1803            
Leigh, Bus Station 0820 1014 1109  1609 1713 1814            
  

Saturdays 
 

 695  695 695               
Royal Bolton Hospital 0917   1617 1717               
Highfield, Starling Drive 0922  1622 1722               
Little Hulton, Coniston Avenue 0929 and 1629 1729               
Walkden, Town Centre 0934 every 1634 1734               
Mosley Common, Garrett Hall Estate 0944 hour 1644 1744               
Tyldesley, Square 0953 until 1653 1753               
Astley, Miners Arms 0958  1658                
Leigh, Bus Station 1008  1709                
  
Bus 654 does not run on Saturdays, Sundays or public holidays  
Bus 695 does not run on Sundays or public holidays  
Buses 654 and 695 are provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester between Royal Bolton Hospital, Walkden and Mosley Common  
W – All bus 654 and 695 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details  
  



Leigh — Astley — Tyldesley — Mosley Common — Walkden — Royal Bolton Hospital 695

Mondays to Fridays
  

 695 695  695 695 695             
Leigh, Bus Station 0820 0920  1520 1620 1720             
Astley, Miners Arms 0837 0932  1532 1637 1732             
Tyldesley, Interchange 0842 0937 and 1537 1642 1737             
Mosley Common, Garrett Hall Estate 0849 0944 every 1544 1649 1744            
Walkden, Town Centre 0858 0953 hour 1553 1658 1753             
Little Hulton, Coniston Avenue 0903 0958 until 1558 1703 1758             
Highfield, Starling Drive 0912 1007  1607 1712 1807             
Royal Bolton Hospital 0917 1012  1612 1717 1812             
  

Saturdays 
 

 695  695                
Leigh, Bus Station 0920  1620                
Astley, Miners Arms 0932  1632                
Tyldesley, Interchange 0937 and 1637                
Mosley Common, Garrett Hall Estate 0944 every 1644               
Walkden, Town Centre 0953 hour 1653                
Little Hulton, Coniston Avenue 0958 until 1658                
Highfield, Starling Drive 1007  1707                
Royal Bolton Hospital 1012  1712                
  
Bus 654 does not run from Leigh  
Bus 695 does not run on Sundays or public holidays  
Bus 695 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester between Mosley Common and Royal Bolton Hospital  
W – All bus 695 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details  


